

8 CS DJ ADJ 1052/24 Krishna Goel Vs. Rashmi Goel and Others

17.12.2024

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
SPA of plaintiff in person.
Sh. Shankar Mandal, Ld. Counsel for defendants. (Memo of appearance filed)

Let WS be filed within statutory period, with advance copy to opposite side. Plaintiff would be at liberty to file replication, if any within four weeks thereafter.

Both parties are also directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents after completion of pleadings.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **22.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.12.2024 (sr)