

11 CS DJ ADJ 1052/24 Krishna Goel Vs. RASHMI GOEL and Others

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with SPA of plaintiff.
Sh. Shankar Mandal, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Cost paid.

Written statement filed on behalf of defendant. Replication also filed with advance copy to the defendant.

Application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied. Reply if any be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Parties are also directed to file affidavit for admission denial of documents.

Put up for arguments/further proceedings on **22.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **30.08.2025** (GM)