

24 CS DJ ADJ 1052/24 Krishna Goel Vs. RASHMI GOEL and Others

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shankar Mandal, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Reply to application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff with advance copy to the defendant.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for defendants challenged the authority of SPA of plaintiff.

Heard. For clarifications, let plaintiff be present in person on NDOH.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **28.02.2026**.

Date is given as per convenience of the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.11.2025