

35 CS DJ ADJ 1052/24 Krishna Goel Vs. RASHMI GOEL and Others

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff and SPA of plaintiff.  
Sh. Shankar Mandal, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

**Today the matter is fixed for arguments on application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC.**

Perusal of the record shows that vide order dated 22.11.2025 plaintiff was directed to be present in person for certain clarifications.

Today, plaintiff is present in person and submits that she has authorised her son Sh. Sohan Goel to act on her behalf in this matter. Her separate statement has been recorded to this effect.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the original affidavit filed along with the plaint has some technical defects and prays for some time to file fresh affidavit to cure the same.

Let fresh affidavit be filed on behalf of plaintiff within four weeks from today.

List this matter for arguments on application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC for **01.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 14.03.2026