

CS DJ ADJ 1052/24
Krishna Goel vs. Rashmi Goel

02.05.2026

One of the Regular Stenographer is on leave today and no substitute steno is provided.

File taken up today as 01.05.2026 was holiday.

Present: Sh. Sohan Goel, SPA for plaintiff.
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Proxy Counsel for defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Fresh affidavit in terms of the order dt. 14.03.2026 for rectification of defect filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff is not available.

Matter is inadvertently listed on 01.05.2026 which was holiday.

List for purpose fixed on **17.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.05.2026